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WELCOME TO

LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

We are pleased to welcome you to the Virginia Commonwealth
Games at Liberty University. If this is your first visit or it’s been
a while since you were here, we invite you to explore our campus

and discover all that Liberty has to offer.

At Liberty, we are committed to providing our student body with
world-class academic, athletic, and residential facilities, and it is
our privilege to share them with you. We encourage you to stop
by the Hancock Welcome Center to schedule a tour, see what’s

new on campus, and learn more about what we offer.

We hope you return to Liberty in the future to enjoy campus
activities like athletic events and theatre productions. You can
also attend College For A Weekend, a unique three-day experience

that lets you test-drive life as a Liberty University student.

We are privileged to host you this year
and hope you enjoy your visit.

GO TO LIBERTY.EDU/VISITUS
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DELTA STAR

Proud Premiere Partner
Commonwealth Games of Virginia

Delta Star is proud to support the Commonwealth
Games of Virginia — where determination,
excellence, and community come together.

Scan to access the Scan for ticket info or

COMMITTED TO INNOVATION. Games Guide! to purchase tickets
DORIVEN BY PURPOSE.

Please check to confirm time and date of your event on the website. Virginia
Amateur Sports has made every effort to ensure the accuracy of the information
From high-voltage solutions to hometown within this publication at the time of printing. Information regarding events, dates
pride — we power what matters. and times or changes in circumstances after the time of publication my impact the
accuracy of information contained within. Virginia Amateur Sports does not assume

and hereby disclaims any liability to any party for any loss, damage or disruption

caused by errors or omissions.

www.deltastar.com | POWER AT ALL TIMES H Bc

Event Services

hbctravelclub.com
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OPENING & WELCOME

v History of the Games

How they got started

In 1989, the Governor's Commission on Sports & Physical Fitness passed an endorsement that Virginia
Amateur Sports (VAS) would serve as the state organization to hold the State Games of Virginia. In 1992, the
Games were officially named the Commonwealth Games of Virginia. In 1990, the initial Games drew 4,400
athletes competing in 29 sports. More than 305,000 athletes, their families plus spectators have
participated during the past 35 years.

Credentials

VAS is a member of the National Congress of State Games (NCSG) and is sanctioned and recognized by the
NCSG, the Virginia High School League (VHSL), the National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA), and by
the United States Olympic & Paralympic Committee as a member of their USOPC multi-sport organizational
council.

Funding

In 1990, when the Games started, VAS had secured a $175,000 grant from the state to launch the Games. By
2001, VAS lost all state funding. Despite the loss of state funding, VAS perservered and expanded its staff
and programs. With zero funding from the state, local governments increased their financial support in
addition to providing fields and facilities. VAS tries to keep the cost to participate in the Games minimal,
with the majority of funding coming from sponsors. The Games have had four title sponsors in their

history - Cor-East, Southern Health/Coventry, Subway and Liberty University.

We are excited for our future in our new host city, beginning in 2026 - The Richmond Region!

Support

With its dedication to a tradition of excellence & with a staff of four, VAS relies heavily on outside support.

That support includes over 1,000 volunteers, 60+ volunteer sport coordinators, a volunteer local organizing
committee made up of individuals from supporting localities, other business professionals, volunteers from
the medical profession field, security and police departments, and the VAS board of directors.

The Virginia Commonwealth Games at Liberty University

Going into its 36th year, the Virginia Commonwealth Games at Liberty University, this annual event is held
in July (for most sports) and is open to all ages and skill levels. From baseball to wrestling, this event offers
sports competition venues for 30+ different Olympic, Pan American, and recreational sports.

The Games represent the true spirit of amateur athletics. For some, this celebration of sport is a stepping
stone for following the dream of representing the United States in the Olympic Games. For others, the
Games are a place to compete in a favorite pastime. Regardless of the age or skill of the athlete, the Games
provide the pure pleasure of competing for the love of sport.

The Virginia Commonwealth Games at Liberty University are more than sports events; they go much
deeper. The Games teach values such as teamwork and good sportsmanship, which are important
components of everyday life. The Games encourage athletes to develop and improve their physical talent
and competitive abilities. Lastly, the ideals of the Games promote physical fitness and encourage Virginians
to adopt a healthy lifestyle.

4 2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES



OPENING & WELCOME

GREETING FROM THE VAS BOARD OF DIRECTORS

- ~...-: AMIATEUR SPORTS. NG On behalf of the Virginia Amateur Sports Board of Directors, it is an honor and a privilege

to welcome you to the 35th Annual competition of the Virginia Commonwealth Games.
Ms. Hannah Catherine Allport

Dl [Retheit Aiiterd VAS is pleased to present the Commonwealth Games, a program of statewide competition
Mr. Dennis Carter under the jurisdiction of the National Congress of State Games, designated for athletes representing a broad
Mr. Judson Foster range of ages and skills. In addition to conducting the GAMES, our mission is to promote the awareness

Virginia Foster of the benefits of physical fitness and healthy lifestyles through sports education, training, and competitions.

Mr. Dan Foutz . . .
Whether you are participating as an athlete, coach, volunteer, sponsor, or spectator, your presence and

b Gl esse contributions are greatly appreciated and valued. You are making a positive difference in the quality of life of

Ms. Sheri Fullen Virginians.
Mr. Todd Hassler
B i B The Board is grateful for financial support from individuals, corporations, businesses, universities, and

community governments to maintain the Games for our citizens. A heartfelt thank you to our dedicated staff

Mr. Peter Lampman . .. . . .
and interns for their tireless service and contributions to our success.

Mr. Sam Lazzaro

IV = Ve We hope that you will create special memories as you experience the Games and the culture of the
Dr. Michael Maina Lynchburg community with your family, friends, and new acquaintances. We extend our best wishes to the
DrlElizabethileeRobertson athletes for a spirited competition, the celebration of sportsmanship, and to all for a successful and

A . enjoyable weekend.

Mitia Vavghter “LET THE GAMES BEGIN”

Mr. Jack White With warm regards,

Mr. Ramon Williams

W Ggpbatt, o Bt anm

Elizabeth Lee Robertson, ED.D.

COMMONWEALTH VAS Board Chairman
GAMES

THANK YOU SPONSORS

FOR SUPPORTING THE GAMES

Title
Liberty University

Platinum
City of Lynchburg

Presenting
ABC 13

Premiere
Delta Star Inc.
Dick's Sporting Goods

Gold
Centra

Coca-Cola Consolidated

Moore's Electrical & Mechanical

The Journey Radio Station

Kroger
OrthoVirginia
Virginia High School League

Silver
MH Masonry
Molina Healthcare
Sheetz

2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES

Bronze
Bedford Area Welcome Center & Tourism
Campbell County Economic Development
Hilton Garden Inn - Lynchburg
Homewood Suites - Lynchburg
Lynchburg Hillcats
Lynchburg Regional Airport
Mountain Springs
Power Play
Robertson Ventures LLC, Elizabeth Robertson
Taylor Brothers
Runk & Pratt

Pariner

Anthem Healthkeepers
Carter Bank & Trust
Delta Response Team
Domino's Pizza
Graybeal Tax & Accounting
Inmotion Wellness Studio
Jersey Mike's Subs
Lynchburg Ready Mix
The Myrias Group - Ameriprise Financial
New Hope Support Services
RJ Young
Virginia Talk Radio Network
Virginia Tourism Corporation



WELCOME TO LYH!

We are proud to partner with Liberty

University and Virginia Amateur Sports to

host the 2025 Commonwealth Games and,

most importantly, to have you visiting our
city.

While you're here, you will see that we take
great pride in our community and that
our people are our best ambassadors.
We invite you to explore: eat in our local
restaurants, walk the Blackwater Creek
Trail, visit the Lynchburg Museum & Visitor
Services in Downtown Lynchburg, and
enjoy everything Lynchburg has to offer.

You can find everything you need to
plan your time with us on our website at
LynchburgVirginia.org or by scanning the
QR Code to download the visitor guide.
| know that you will head home loving
Lynchburg just as much as we do.

Don't forget to tag #LYHLovesYou to share
your experience with us. Welcome to the
City of Lynchburg!

Sincerely,

Larry Taylor
Mayor, City of Lynchburg

Downtown Lynchburg




Experience our nationally ranked sports
facilities and discover the natural beauty and
countless adventures our city has to offer.
Simply scan the QR code with your camera
phone to download our Visitor Guide!

VIRGINIA IS FOR LOYERS



OPENING & WELCOME

Games Local Organizing Committee

Spenser Foley - Power Play Kaycee Tripp - Liberty University Club Sports

Dan Foutz - Virginia Amateur Sports Marjette Upshur - Lynchburg Econ Development & Tourism
lan Gray - LU IT & Media Mitria Vaughter - Liberty University Events

Pete Lampman - VAS Volunteer Coordinator Charity Waldron - Virginia Amateur Sports

Richard Lee - Liberty University Angie Witt - Liberty University Sports Medicine

Kevin Keys - Liberty University Marketing Diane Williams - Virginia Amateur Sports

Andrew Marks - Lynchburg Econ Development & Tourism Wyatt Woody - Lynchburg Parks & Recreation

Virginia Amateur Sports Staff & Interns

Dan Foutz - President Patrick Clevenger - Sport Logistics (Roanoke College)

Charity Waldron - Director of Operations & Media Relations Kerri Ellin - Marketing (Virginia Tech)

Diane Williams - Director of Marketing Bridget EImhaeuser - Operations/Media (Virginia Tech)
Emma Barry - Operations (University of Alabama) Kandace Mclvor - Marketing (Radford University)
Charles "Bass" Beasley - Marketing (Hampden-Sydney College) There are also numerous volunteer Interns assisting during Main Games Weekend!

Sport Coordinators

Able Baseball - Sid Witt, Jr. Disc It- Tyler Bullock

Able Bowling - Amanda Crawford & Terry Stike Equestrian - Suzanne Flaig & Kimi Counts
Able Fishing - Jeff Reynolds Field Hockey - Joe Dougherty

Able Soccer - Amherst Co Parks & Rec Mini Golf - Clayton Craft

Able Track & Field- Theodore Mclvor Pickleball - Jack Singer

Able Wheelchair Basketball (3 on 3) - Frances McCutcheon  Racquetball - Daniel Rodriguez & Al Kidd
Archery - Shannon & Andrew Krahe Run - 5K - Fleet Feet Roanoke

Archery (Indoor) - Bryan Barber & Sara Ploetner Shooting - Air Rifle & BB Gun - Michele Happs
All Star - Baseball - Wally Beagle & Taylor Chitwood Soccer (Indoor) - Jeff Alder

Baseball - Mark Sisson & Rusty Lambert Softball - Adult - Joshua Burruss
Basketball - Virginia Amateur Sports Softball - Youth - Joshua Burruss
Basketball Skills Challenge - TwinHoops Swimming - Ryan Woodruff

Bowling - Amanda Crawford & Terry Stike Tennis - Michael Jacob

Cheerleading - Tarren Smarr Track & Field (Outdoor) - Theodore Mclvor
Croquet - Macey White Triathlon - Kinetic MultiSports

Disc Golf- Jason Collins & Hunter Thomas Wrestling - Jesse Castro & Matt Carroll

8 2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES
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Disc It oy

19 Thomas Indoor Soccer Center
Indoor Soccer

GENERAL KEY

For campus dining

. locations and hours:
Construction

Scan or visit
LibertyDining.com.
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Virginia Commonwealth Games

IN LYNCHBURG

MAP LEGEND

46|

Liberty University | Main Campus
Various Sports
1971 University Blvd., Lynchburg, Va. 24515

E.C. Glass High School
Baseball, Basketball
211 Memorial Ave., Lynchburg, Va. 24501

Heritage High School
Baseball
3020 Wards Ferry Road, Lynchburg, Va. 24502

Hillcats Stadium
Baseball
3180 Fort Ave., Lynchburg, Va. 24501

Liberty University Equestrian Center
Equestrian
524 Traveller Court, Rustburg, Va. 24588

Lyn-Dan Heights Ruritan Club
Able Fishing
2360 English Tavern Road, Lynchburg, Va. 24501

Peaks View Park
Youth & Adult Softball
1202 Ardmore Drive, Lynchburg, Va. 24502

Sweet Briar College
Indoor Archery
134 Chapel Road, Sweet Briar, Va. 24595

University of Lynchburg
Baseball
1501 Lakeside Drive, Lynchburg, Va. 24501

2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES
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SPORTS AT A GLANCE

SPORT

Able Baseball

Able Bowling

Able Fishing

Able Soccer

Able Track & Field

Able Wheelchair Basketball (3 on 3)
Archery

Archery - Indoor

Baseball - All Star

Baseball - USSSA (8U-13U only)
Baseball - USSSA (14U - 18U only)
Basketball

Basketball Skills Challenge
Bowling

Cheerleading

Croquet

Disc Golf

Disc It

Equestrian

Field Hockey

Mini Golf

Pickleball

Racquetball

Run - 5K

Shooting - Air Rifle & BB Gun
Soccer (Indoor)

Softball - Adult Slow Pitch
Softball - Youth

Swimming

Tennis - Adult

Tennis - Youth

Track & Field - Outdoor
Triathlon

Wrestling

VENUE

Kamphuis Softball Stadium - Liberty University
NRV SuperBowl - Christiansburg

Lyn-Dan Heights Ruritan Club - Lynchburg
Coolwell Rec Center - Amherst

Liberty Christian Academy - Bulldog Stadium
Roanoke College - Salem

Henrico

Upchurch Fieldhouse - Sweeet Briar College
Liberty Baseball Stadium - Liberty University
New River Valley & Roanoke

Liberty University, Heritage HS, EC Glass HS, LCA, Bank of the James Stadium
Liberty University & EC Glass HS

William Fleming HS - Roanoke

NRV SuperBowl - Christiansburg

Virtual Competition

Chesapeake Bay Croquet Club - Harfield

Falling Creek Park - Bedford

Marching Band Field - Liberty University

Liberty Equestrian Center - Liberty University
Glouchester HS - Glouchester

Putt Putt Fun Center - Roanoke

Pickleball Virginia Beach

LaHaye Recreation & Fitness Center - Liberty University
Fallon Park - Roanoke

Virtual Competition

Thomas Indoor Soccer Center - Liberty University
Peaksview Park - Lynchburg

Peaksview Park, Liberty University, LCA & Bedford
Liberty University Natatorium - Liberty University
Cook Tennis Center - Liberty University

Cook Tennis Center - Liberty University

Liberty Christian Academy - Bulldog Stadium
Jamestown Beach Event Park - Williamsburg
LaHaye Multipurpose Center - Liberty Univerity

DATE(S)
July 12, 2025
July 24, 2025
July 17, 2025
October 2025
July 19-20, 2025
March 15, 2025
June 27-29, 2025
July 19, 2025
July 11-13, 2025
June 7-8, 2025
July 19-20, 2025
July 18-20, 2025
June 13 & Aug 8, 2025
July 25-27, 2025
Fall/Winter 2025
July 5-6, 2025
July 19, 2025
July 19, 2025
July 26, 2025
August 23, 2025
July 26, 2025
July 11-13, 2025
July 10-13, 2025
June 4, 2025
July 19, 2025
July 29 - August 2, 2025
July 12-13, 2025
July 19-20, 2025
June 20-22, 2025
July 19-20, 2025
July 26-27, 2025
July 19-20, 2025
June 8, 2025
July 16, 2025

CONNECT WITH THE GAMES

0Virginia Commonwealth Games

@virginiaamateursports

16
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EVENT INFORMATION

ABLE BASEBALL TOURNAMENT
July 12, 2025
Liberty University - Kamphuis Stadium

ABLE BOWLING
July 24, 2025
NRV Superbowl - Christiansburg

ABLE FISHING TOURNAMENT
July 17, 2025
Lyn-Dan Heights Ruritan Club - Lynchburg

ABLE SOCCER COMPETITION
October 2025
Coolwell Rec Center - Amherst

ABLE TRACK & FIELD EVENTS

July 19-20, 2025

Liberty Christian Academy - Bulldog Stadium
Spectator fees - $10 per day

ABLE WHEELCHAIR BASKETBALL (3 on 3)
March 15, 2025
Roanoke College - Salem

ARCHERY
June 27-29, 2025
Henrico

ARCHERY - INDOOR
July 19, 2025
Upchurch Fieldhouse - Sweet Briar College, Amherst

BASEBALL - ALL STAR
July 11-13, 2025
Liberty University - Liberty Baseball Stadium

BASEBALL - USSSA

June 7-8, 2025 - (8U-13U ONLY)

July 19-20, 2025 - (14U-18U ONLY)

June - New River Valley & Roanoke

July - LU, Heritage HS, EC Glass, LCA & Bank of the James
8U-13U Spectator fees - $7 daily or $10 weekend

14U-18U Spectator fees - $10 daily or $15 weekend

BASKETBALL

July 18-20, 2025

Various times - Game Schedule online

Liberty University - LaHaye, Liberty Arena & EC Glass HS
Spectator fees - $5 Friday, $15 Saturday, $15 Sunday,

$30 weekend

BASKETBALL SKILLS CHALLENGE

June 13 & August 8, 2025
William Fleming HS - Roanoke

2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES

BOWLING

July 25-27, 2025

Friday - Seniors ONLY,

Saturday - 8:30am (Squad A), 1pm (Squad B)
NRYV Superbowl - Christiansburg

CHEERLEADING
Fall/Winter 2025
VIRTUAL EVENT

CROQUET
July 5-6, 2025
Chesapeake Bay Croquet Club - Hartfield

DISC GOLF
July 19, 2025
Falling Creek Park - Bedford

DISCIT
July 19, 2025
Liberty University - Marching Band Field

EQUESTRIAN
July 26, 2025
Liberty University Equestrian Center

FIELD HOCKEY
August 23, 2025
Glouchester HS, Glouchester

MINI GOLF
July 26, 2025
Putt Putt Fun Center - Roanoke

PICKLEBALL
July 11-13, 2025
Pickleball Virginia Beach

RACQUETBALL
July 10-13, 2025
Liberty University - LaHaye Rec & Fitness Center

RUN - 5K
June 5, 2025
Fallon Park - Roanoke

SHOOTING- AIR RIFLE & BB GUN
July 19, 2025
VIRTUAL EVENT

SOCCER - INDOOR

July 29 - August 2, 2025
Liberty University - Thomas Indoor Soccer Center

17



EVENT INFORMATION

SOFTBALL - ADULT SLOWPITCH
July 12-13, 2025
Peaksview Park - Lynchburg

SOFTBALL - YOUTH FASTPITCH
July 19-20, 2025
Liberty University, Peaksview Park, LCA & Bedford

SWIMMING
June 20-22, 205
Liberty University - Liberty Natatorium

TENNIS- ADULT
July 26-27, 2025
Liberty University - Cook Tennis Center

TENNIS- YOUTH
July 19-20, 2025
Liberty University - Cook Tennis Center

TRACK & FIELD - OUTDOOR

July 19-20, 2025

Liberty Christian Academy - Bulldog Stadium
Spectator fees - $10 per day

TRIATHLON
June 8, 2025
Jamestown Event Park Beach - Williamsburg

WRESTLING

July 16, 2025

Liberty University - LaHaye Multipurpose Center
Spectator fees - $5

Be sure to check the website for updated event information
as some things are subject to change.
www.CommonwealthGames.org

Scan the QR Code
to purchase Games Gear!

Scan the QR Code
to purchase tickets!

TEXT ERFOODBANK
TO 44-321 TO DONATE.

BENEFITING THE BLUE RIDGE AREA FOOD
- BANK AND COMMUNITY.

Food donations can be dropped off at

[ Blue Ridge Area
s FOOD BANK w:ica

e Hroger
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LIBERTY UNIVERSITY

CHECK OUT OUR AWARD-WINNING

REBER-THOMAS
DINING CENTER!

We offer a variety of options,
including allergen-free items.

For more information, visit
R Liberty.SodexoMyWay.com

SEE CAMPUS FROM
FREEDOM TOWER

For more information, call
. (434) 582-2064

F t‘ [ o 7 e B

HIT THE SLOPES AT
LIBERTY MOUNTAIN
SNOWFLEX CENTRE

Learn more at
k Liberty.edu/CampusRec

ENJOY INDOOR SKATING AT THE
LAHAYE ICE CENTER

For more information, call
. (434) 592-3953

For every
high, low and
in-between

In our soul, we're a local
bank that cares about local
people. Our roots in this region
go back a very long way. We're here
to help people achieve a live lived full with

local, personalized service, convenient access and
guidance to see you through,

LEARN MORE ABOUT US Carter
- Bank @

2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES




the Blue Ridge Parkway _
and Smith Mountain Lake, >

you'll find miles of trails, world class disc golf courses, and a

moving tribute to American heroes. BEDFORD
VIRGINIA
Bedford County has always been known as that peaceful place between Lynchburg v

and Roanoke. Nowy, it's time to discover all that Bedford, VA has to offer.
877-447-3257

g i #DestinationBedfordVA
DestinationBedfordVA.com

VIRGINIA IS FOR
MOUNTAIN LOWERS
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STRONGER STARTS HERE
We offer same-day appointments and walk-ins for

To view all of our Lynchburg area physicians and their specialties,

scan the QR code or visit orthovirginia.com/physicians

Forest Ortho On Call
Lynchburg
Lynchburg Ortho On Call

orthovirginia.com | 434-485-8500

RTHO C) OrthoV

ON CALL
Orthopedic Urgent Care

PONYOURTET

~ PLAN AHEAD!  °me&

Discover things to do,
see, and experience in
the Richmond Region!

PLAY =& ’, VisitRichmondVA.com ml

[t ———
Sports & Entertainment
Authority
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VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES RESTAURANT PARTNERS

Eat at these local restaurants who support our event

*STEAK HOUSE

&

Domino's

Blue Ridge BBQ

Award-winning BBQ in a relaxed, family-friendly
place serving seriously delicious BBQ with many
menu options. Catering available.

blueridgebarbecue.com

Hours: 11am to 8 pm Tues. - Sat, Closed Sun & Mon

21700 Timberlake Rd, Lynchburg, (434) 266-1223

Bulls Steakhouse

Specializing in Prime Rib, Steaks & Fajitas

Prime Rib . Steaks . Mexican . Chicken . Seafood
Variety of Salads . Great Kids Menu . Cozy Lounge
Banquet Rooms . Enjoy our New Patio!!

1887 Graves Mill Rd, Forest, (434) 385-7581

craveABLEs

An ice cream shop, where every scoop purchased
changes lives!

Learn more about their mission at craveABLEs.org

2608 Lakeside Dr, Lynchburg, (434) 338-8742

Domino’s Pizza

Hot, Fresh, Delicious Pizza Delivered Right to You!
Visit Dominos.com for other locations and specials.

3920 Wards Road, Lynchburg (434)-237-7788

®

EAST CORST
WINGS *GRILL

East Coast Wings & Grill

More than just wings. Stop in and try one of

our mouthwatering burgers, flatbreads, sizzling

Skillets, large salads and so much more. There is
something on the menu for everyone. Download
our app for easy ordering and delivery.

19399 Forest Rd Suite 5, Lynchburg, (434) 616-6297

Holy Heaven Cookies

Local, gourmet jumbo-stuffed cookies and cookie cakes. Best
sellers include: Holy Chip! (semi-sweet and dark chocolate) and
Dad Bod (chocolate chips, M&M'’s, milk chocolate covered pretzels
stuffed with a Kit Kat). Come visit our shop located in downtown
Lynchburg or at our pop up at the Commonwealth Games. Online
ordering, shipping, and delivery available.

1219 Main St (Inside Lynchburg Community Market), Lynchburg,
(434) 534-4559

Jersey Mike’s Subs

High quality meats & cheese sliced in front of
you, store baked bread & the authentic taste.
Large box orders perfect for teams!

3919 Wards Rd, Suite D, Lynchburg (434) 582-1300

3901 Old Forest Rd, Lynchburg (434) 385-8100
8000 Timberlake Rd, Lynchburg - (434) 810-6711

Wasabi Japanese Steakhouse & Sushi Bar

Specializing in fine dining, Japanese food with
fresh ingredients, and fancy delicious sushi. Our
restaurant is ready to serve large parties. Enjoy an
amazing show while dining.

3700 Candlers Mountain Rd, Lynchburg, (434) 847-1288

SO MUCH EASIER...

2025 VA COMMONWEALTH GAMES
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Lynchburg Regional
Airport
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Kick Off the Games with Us
Fricleyy = Juilyy et

All Kick Off Festivities will take place in
Liberty University Indoor Football Practice Facility

ParadeloffAihletes

Parade Line up 5:15pm

Parade begins at 5:30pm

OpeninglGeremenies
5:30-6pm
Lighting of the Olympic Cauldron

Featuring Miss Virginia

HailgatelRanhy,

PRESENTED BY:

@ OrthoVirginia

Stronger starts here

6-8pm
There will be tons of fun, games and activities for folks of ALL AGES!
This event is FREE & open to the public!
Compete for a Games Medal in the 40 yd dash!

FREE Pizza and a drink to registered participants and coaches with a wristband!

Please check the website for
detailed information!

CommonwealthGames.org



